Ulster County Legislature



Economic Development, Planning, Education, Employment, Arts & Agriculture Committee Meeting Agenda

Meeting Agenda May 2, 2023 at 6:00 PM

Hudson Valley Agriculture Laboratory, 3357 State Route 9W Highland, New York 12528

Committee Members:

Brian Cahill, Chair Chris Hewitt
Herbert Litts, III, Deputy Chair Joe Maloney
Thomas Corcoran Megan Sperry
Peter Criswell

Call the Meeting to Order

Approval of April 3, 2023 Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for May 16, 2023 Legislative Session:

Resolution No. 86 – Amending The 2023 Ulster County Budget To Create Two Fully Reimbursable Full-Time Positions – Ulster County Industrial Development Agency

Resolution No. 87 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$430,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Ulster County Industrial Development Agency

Resolution No. 155 - Setting A Public Hearing On The Sale And/Or Transfer Of Lands Owned By Ulster County Located At 701 Grant Avenue, Lake Katrine (Town of Ulster), To Be Held On Tuesday, May 16, 2023 At 7:15 PM

Resolution No. 285 - Authorizing The Chair Of The Legislature To Execute An Intermunicipal Agreement With SUNY New Paltz To Provide Entrepreneurial And Business Recruitment And Support

Resolution No. 286 - Scheduling A Public Hearing As Required Under Article 25AA Of The Agriculture And Markets Law, On The Addition Of Lands To Agricultural Districts, To Be Held June 13, 2023 At 7:20 PM, Or As Soon Thereafter As The Public Can Be Heard, And Providing Direct Notice To Affected Municipalities – Department Of Planning

Resolution No. 287 - Authorizing The Chair Of The Legislature To Call Public Hearings As Necessary To Satisfy The Public Participation Requirements Of The Community Development Block Grant Program (CDBG)

Resolution No. 288 - Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$1,500,000.00 Entered Into By The County – RUPCO, Inc. – Department of Planning

Resolution No. 289 - Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$1,750,000.00 Entered Into By The County – RUPCO, Inc. – Department of Planning

Resolution No. 319 - Setting A Public Hearing On The Tentative Budget Of Ulster County Community College For The Year 2023-2024 To Be Held On Tuesday, June 13, 2023 At 7:05 PM

LATE Resolution No. 320 - Requesting Authorization To Commence The Process Of Direct Sale Of The Property Located At 701 Grant Ave., Town Of Ulster – Department Of Finance

New Business

Old Business

Adjournment